

Listed On: 26.08.2016
Before Ld. Registrar Court No.
Item No.

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 3572-3573 of 2016

RAM NARAIN AGGARWAL

...Petitioner

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA (D) THR
HIS LEGAL HEIRS AND & ANR.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar on 15.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.4 to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

List the matter again on 26.08.2016."

It submitted that counsel appearing for respondent No. 4 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing show cause notice have been received from respondent Nos. 1 to 3 so far.

Service is complete not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. N.K. VERMA, Adv. LIB-I SCI

Mr. T.L. GARG, Adv. Ch. No. 26

P-1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR