

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3572-3573/2016

RAM NARAIN AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA (D) THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS AND ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 05/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.

Mr. T. L. Garg, Adv.

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1

As per tracking report, the respondent Nos.2 & 3 have been served, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 17.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB