

**SECTION:XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 3572-3573 of 2016**

RAM NARAIN AGGARWAL

...Petitioner

**VERSUS**

KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA (D) THR  
HIS LEGAL HEIRS AND & ANR.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 06.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Service is awaited in respect of the respondent Nos.2 & 3 and service is complete in respect of the respondent No.1. However, Mr. Chaman Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel undertakes to appear for the above said respondents. He seeks and is given four week's time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleading to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

List the matter again on 22.03.2017."

It is submitted that Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 to 3, but has not filed counter-affidavit so far. Counsel for respondent No. 4 has already filed counter affidavit. The counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service of pleadings to the counsel for the respondent Nos. 1-3 so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 21<sup>st</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :

Mr. N.K. VERMA, Adv. LIB-I SCI  
Mr. T.L. GARG, Adv. Ch. No. 26  
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**