

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3572-3573/2016

RAM NARAIN AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA (D) THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 22/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chaman Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.

Mr. T. L. Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.4 has already filed the counter affidavit.

One week's time as last chance is given to the Id.counsel for the petitioner to serve the copy of the pleadings on the respondent Nos.1-3 and the said respondents shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List the matter again on 02.05.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar