

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3572-3573/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2015 in FAO No. 636/2015 27-11-2015 & in FAO No. 636/2015 27-11-2015 in CM No. 28302/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RAM NARAIN AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA (D) THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ANR.Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared even on the second call.

The special leave petition are dismissed for non-prosecution.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER